JANUARY 2024

Fayetteville, NC.

EDITION#25

"YOU'VE NEVER BEEN SO LOVED"

A
®

FIRST HERITAGE
/] BAPTIST CHURCH

Happy New Year

As 2023 ended and a new year began, we kicked the year off with Some Baptisms.
Seeing young people follow the Lord in baptism is such a blessing, being able to be
the one that Baptizes them is a bigger blessing.

(Left - Right) Billy Coke is a soldier
that is joining by letter from Calvary in
Magnolia. Billy started attending,
found a place to serve and has quickly
become an asset to our congregation.
Damien Casnet is a teenager that has
been coming to our teen group and
Sunday School classes and | had the
privelage of leading him to the Lord
before Christmas last year.

Next are two Sisters Kameryn and

g Ashtyn that Accepted the Lord @

- ] d Camp Last year.

"Every year, we begin with the Motto: 'Plan the Work, Work the Plan.' It's our
guiding principle as we discern the tasks that God has set before us in serving our
city. We not only plan diligently but also actively engage in executing those plans
through practical actions and fervent prayers.

Some Wonder what this looks like in practice?

For us, we kickstarted the year with an Idea Night, where we discussed various
ministry ideas such as prayer walks, downtown festivals, collaborative runs, VBS
programs, movie nights, and assisting college students during move-in periods in
August. The possibilities were endless, and the enthusiasm for these ideas was truly
inspiring. Latter in the Month we had Vision Night—a special worship service where
| delivered a message on evangelism and discipleship, laying out a plan and
direction for our church in 2024. And of course, fellowship and food were shared
afterward. (I'm sure fried chicken was has)

This year, our overarching theme is 'WE PRAY.' Before anything else, prayer is our
priority. We commit to praying for opportunities to impact our city because, if we're
not here to serve Fayetteville, what's our purpose?

We're genuinely excited about our plan to do the work. Now, all that remains is to

THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONTINUED
PRAYERS AND SUPPORT!!!

Mike, Jenna, Emmitt & Holly

Contact Information
Michael Jones,
Missionary Pastor
(912) 237-5215
Pastormike37@gmail.com

First Heritage Baptist
Church
Mailing Address:
P.O Box 9204
Fayetteville, NC. 28311

Website
www.FirstHeritageBC.com

Meeting Place
2925 Damascus Rd.
Fayetteville, NC. 28303

Sending Church
Eastside Baptist Church
1201 Park Hwy
Minden, La. 71055

Pastor: Chet Johnson

Attendance Avg:

Sunday School: 31
Sunday Worship: 39
Wednesday Night: 24
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JANUARY 2024 FINANCIAL REPORT

1st Heritage Mission
Missionary—Mike Jones
PO Box 9983
Fayetteville, NC 28311
Cell: 912-237-5215
Email: Pastormike37@gmail.com

Receipts for Support
Bethany BC - Verbena, AL

Calvary BC Missions Treasury - Panama City, FL

Central MBC - Pineville, LA

Eastside MBC - Minden, LA

First Baptist Chuch Mission Fund - Wells, TX

First BC of Kingstowne - Alexandria, VA

First BC of Silver Springs - Silver Springs, FL

First Heritage Baptist Church Mission Account -

Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,

Frankfort MBC - Russellville, AL

Glendale Baptist Church - Mauldin, SC

Hillcrest BC of Acworth - Acworth, GA

Hyde Park MBC - West Monroe, LA

Landmark BC - Stonewall, LA

Landmark MBC - Swannanoa, NC

Landmark MBC - West Monroe, LA

Landmark Mission Fund - Carlisle, AR

Midway BC - Benton, MS

New Home West BC Mission Fund - Wetumpka,

Old Sarepta MBC - Sarepta, LA

Skyline MBC - Madison, AL

Tanglewood MBC - Union, SC

Wayside Baptist Mission Fund - Tifton, GA

White Oak BC Mission Fund - Nancy, KY

TOTAL

TOTAL FOR THE MONTH

DISBURSEMENTS
Christmas Gift Account
Mike Jones - Christmas Gift
TOTAL

Support Account
Mike Jones - Salary
TOTAL

TOTAL DISBURSED

§50.00
$50.00
$200.00
$1,002.00
$300.00
$150.00
$200.00
$400.00
$150.00
$100.00
$100.00
§50.00
$50.00
$141.00
§75.00
$50.00
$200.00
§179.52
$150.00
§540.48
$165.00
$100.00
$100.00
$150.00
$4,653.00
$4,653.00

$350.00
$350.00

$4,275.00
$4,275.00

$4,625.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto
them, saying, All power is given unto me in
heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all
nations, baptizing them in the name of the
Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost:
Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things
whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, |
am with you alway, even unto the end of the
world. Amen.

Meeting Place:
2925 Damascus Road
Fayetteville, NC 28303

Morning Worship:
10:00am

Wednesday Night
Bible Study

Facebook
Www.Facebook.com/FHBCABA

Website
Www FirstheritageBc.org
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