Fayetteville, NC.

"YOU'VE NEVER BEEN SO LOVED"



Happy New Year

As 2023 ended and a new year began, we kicked the year off with Some Baptisms. Seeing young people follow the Lord in baptism is such a blessing, being able to be the one that Baptizes them is a bigger blessing.



(Left - Right) Billy Coke is a soldier that is joining by letter from Calvary in Magnolia. Billy started attending, found a place to serve and has quickly become an asset to our congregation. Damien Casnet is a teenager that has been coming to our teen group and Sunday School classes and I had the privelage of leading him to the Lord before Christmas last year.

Next are two Sisters Kameryn and

Next are two Sisters Kameryn and Ashtyn that Accepted the Lord @ Camp Last year.

"Every year, we begin with the Motto: 'Plan the Work, Work the Plan.' It's our guiding principle as we discern the tasks that God has set before us in serving our city. We not only plan diligently but also actively engage in executing those plans through practical actions and fervent prayers.

Some Wonder what this looks like in practice?

For us, we kickstarted the year with an Idea Night, where we discussed various ministry ideas such as prayer walks, downtown festivals, collaborative runs, VBS programs, movie nights, and assisting college students during move-in periods in August. The possibilities were endless, and the enthusiasm for these ideas was truly inspiring. Latter in the Month we had Vision Night—a special worship service where I delivered a message on evangelism and discipleship, laying out a plan and direction for our church in 2024. And of course, fellowship and food were shared afterward. (I'm sure fried chicken was has)

This year, our overarching theme is 'WE PRAY.' Before anything else, prayer is our priority. We commit to praying for opportunities to impact our city because, if we're not here to serve Fayetteville, what's our purpose?

We're genuinely excited about our plan to do the work. Now, all that remains is to put that plan into action."



THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONTINUED PRAYERS AND SUPPORT!!!



Mike, Jenna, Emmitt & Holly

Contact Information

Michael Jones, Missionary Pastor (912) 237-5215 Pastormike37@gmail.com

First Heritage Baptist Church

Mailing Address: P.O Box 9204 Fayetteville, NC. 28311

Website

www.FirstHeritageBC.com

Meeting Place

2925 Damascus Rd. Fayetteville, NC. 28303

Sending Church

Eastside Baptist Church 1201 Park Hwy Minden, La. 71055

Pastor: Chet Johnson

Attendance Avg:

Sunday School: 31 Sunday Worship: 39 Wednesday Night: 24

1st Heritage Mission

JANUARY 2024 FINANCIAL REPORT

1st Heritage Mission Missionary—Mike Jones PO Box 9983 Fayetteville, NC 28311 Cell: 912-237-5215 Email: Pastormike37@gmail.com

Φ**=**0 00

Receipts for Support

Bethany BC - Verbena, AL	\$50.00
Calvary BC Missions Treasury - Panama City, FL	\$50.00
Central MBC - Pineville, LA	\$200.00
Eastside MBC - Minden, LA	\$1,002.00
First Baptist Chuch Mission Fund - Wells, TX	\$300.00
First BC of Kingstowne - Alexandria, VA	\$150.00
First BC of Silver Springs - Silver Springs, FL	\$200.00
First Heritage Baptist Church Mission Account -	\$400.00
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,	\$150.00
Frankfort MBC - Russellville, AL	\$100.00
Glendale Baptist Church - Mauldin, SC	\$100.00
Hillcrest BC of Acworth - Acworth, GA	\$50.00
Hyde Park MBC - West Monroe, LA	\$50.00
Landmark BC - Stonewall, LA	\$141.00
Landmark MBC - Swannanoa, NC	\$75.00
Landmark MBC - West Monroe, LA	\$50.00
Landmark Mission Fund - Carlisle, AR	\$200.00
Midway BC - Benton, MS	\$179.52
New Home West BC Mission Fund - Wetumpka,	\$150.00
Old Sarepta MBC - Sarepta, LA	\$540.48
Skyline MBC - Madison, AL	\$165.00
Tanglewood MBC - Union, SC	\$100.00
Wayside Baptist Mission Fund - Tifton, GA	\$100.00
White Oak BC Mission Fund - Nancy, KY	\$150.00
TOTAL	\$4,653.00
TOTAL FOR THE MONTH	\$4,653.00

DISBURSEMENTS

Christmas Gift Account

Christmas Gift Accoun		***
Mike Jones - Christmas		\$350.00
	TOTAL	\$350.00
Support Account		
Mike Jones - Salary		\$4,275.00
	TOTAL	\$4,275.00
	TOTAL DISBURSED	\$4,625.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto them, saying, All power is given unto me in heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all nations, baptizing them in the name of the Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost: Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, I am with you alway, even unto the end of the world. Amen.

Meeting Place:

2925 Damascus Road Fayetteville, NC 28303

Morning Worship: 10:00am

Wednesday Night Bible Study

Facebook

Www.Facebook.com/FHBCABA

Website

Www.FirstheritageBc.org